FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	RECORDATIC	08-11-1999	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	TRADE		-
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Tradeo	101113530	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	of Faterina and Fragerin	2. Name and address of rec	
MA		Name: Sarcos L.C.	
Sarcos, Inc.	8-6-99		
•	υ φ.,	Internal Address:	
		Street Address: 360 Wa	ikara Way
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State	AssociationLimited Partnership	City: Salt Lake Cit	State: UT ZIP: 84108
Other		Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Merger		Other Limited	liability company
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the U designation is attached:	Inited States, a domestic representative
Other		(Designations must be a separate of	ocument from Assignment)
Execution Date: July 26, 1	999	Additional name(s) & address(es) a	itached? Q Yes Q No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/575,942 74/586,956 75/005,459 75/257,381		B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application registrations involved:	s and 4
Name: Peter M. de Jonge Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>160.00</u>
		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be char	
Street Address: P.O. Box 1219		8. Deposit account number 20-0100 (Defi	88 88 cienc p es Only)
City: Sandy			nis page if paying by deposit account)
Refund Ref: 08/10/1999 MTHRI1 0000083479	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	0000
	Λ		- =
O Statement and signature			Ē
To the best of my knowledge as of the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy

Vaughn W. North
Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SARCOS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), being a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah and having a principal place of business at 360 Wakara Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks and trademark applications (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"):

"WISE"

Serial No.: 74/575,942 Filed: September 20, 1994

"SARCOSAURUS"

Serial No.: 74/586,956 Filed: October 18, 1994

"DOMINO"

Serial No.: 75/005,459 Filed: October 12, 1995

"ADVANTAGE ARM" (Stylized)

Serial No.: 75/257,381 Filed: March 31, 1996

(hereinafter referred to as the "applications"); and

WHEREAS, Sarcos L.C., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, having a principal business office at 360 Wakara Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks held by Sarcos, Inc., and the above-identified applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the ASSIGNOR by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE any and all right, title and interest which it may hold in and to the Marks, the above-identified applications, and any registrations issuing therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all certificates of registration of the Marks to the ASSIGNEE as the owner of the entire interest of said Marks, for the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon any and all successors of the ASSIGNOR.

DATED this 26th day of July, 1999.

Sarcos, Inc.

By: Stephen C. Jacobsen

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF (tak) ss COUNTY OF Solt Fak)

On this 26 th day of _______, 19 99, before me personally appeared stephened. Case known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so, for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARY PUBLIC LUCY ANN LEEK
8180 South 700 East
Sandy, Utah 84070
My Commission Expires
June 16, 2002
STATE OF UTAH

My Commission Expires:

une 16, 2002

NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: Sandy, Utak

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001941 FRAME: 0993

RECORDED: 08/06/1999